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KYLE, MITCHELL
Booking Number: 131926
Booking Time: 01-02-2026 12:41 AM
Arresting
Agency:  

HOLLYWOOD PD -
AL0390400

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 60
City: LEESBURG
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

BELL, KERI
Booking Number: 156638
Booking Time:

 
01-01-2026 6:05
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 48
City: DESTIN
State: FL
Charges:

 

POM 2nd Possession of
Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

SMITH, KENNETH
Booking Number: 156637
Booking Time:

 
01-01-2026 5:33
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 43
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 
Domestic Violence-
Harrassment

View Profile >>>

O'NEAL, ANTHONEY
Booking Number: 156636
Booking Time:

 
12-31-2025 8:24
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 47
City: FORTPAYNE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Sell/Distribute
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Fleeing or Attempting to Elude (Vehicle)
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

HOOPER, JAMES
Booking Number: 156635
Booking Time: 12-31-2025 12:48 AM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Violation of Domestic Violence Protection
Order
Probation Violation

View Profile >>>

CURTIS, JUSTIN
Booking Number: 156634
Booking Time: 12-30-2025 11:20 AM
Arresting
Agency:  

AL State Trooper -
ALDPS5200

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 38
City: Stevenson
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State: AL
Charges:

 

POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Assault-Reckless Endangerment
RE

View Profile >>>

DUNN, RICKY
Booking Number: 155659
Booking Time:

 
12-30-2025 4:16
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 47
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

HENDERSON, ARDARIUS
Booking Number: 156633
Booking Time:

 
12-29-2025 6:55
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

MARSHALL CO SHERIFFS -
AL0500000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 30
City: BIRMINGHAM
State: AL
Charges:

 
Hold for Other
Agency

View Profile >>>

KINZIE, TANYA
Booking Number: 156632
Booking Time:

 
12-29-2025 6:51
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 41
City: Monroe
State: TN
Charges:

 

Cruelty to Animals
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting
Arrest
Obstruction- Governmental Operations

View Profile >>>

SPRINKEL, ROBERT
Booking Number: 9589
Booking Time:

 
12-28-2025 1:26
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges: Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

TERRY, JIMMY
Booking Number: 20901
Booking Time:

 
12-27-2025 7:21
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: FACKLER
State: AL
Charges:

 
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

TERRY, CHERYL
Booking Number: 17923
Booking Time:

 
12-27-2025 7:21
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 60
City: Stevenson
State: AL
Charges: Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

LINVILLE, BENJAMIN
Booking Number: 55754
Booking Time:

 
12-26-2025 5:07
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 48
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

STEADMAN, JOHNEIL
Booking Number: 156627
Booking Time:

 
12-25-2025 9:38
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: B
Age: 23
City: GADSDEN
State: AL
Charges:

 

Murder
Abuse of a
Corpse

View Profile >>>

DUNCAN, LEAH
Booking Number: 155982
Booking Time: 12-24-2025 10:24 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 29
City: chattanooga
State: TN
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

ST CLAIR, WILLIAM
Booking Number: 156626
Booking Time:

 
12-24-2025 8:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 35
City: STEVENSON
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State: AL
Charges:

 
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

NEWELL, KATHERINE
Booking Number: 156453
Booking Time:

 
12-24-2025 4:51
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 38
City: Bryant
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Theft of Property 4th
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

FORD, ROBERT
Booking Number: 156625
Booking Time: 12-24-2025 12:54 AM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 33
City: Trenton
State: GA
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Sell/Distribute
POM 2nd Possession of
Marijuana

View Profile >>>

ORTEGA-MEJIA, JOSE
Booking Number: 156623
Booking Time:

 
12-23-2025 8:36
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: U
Age: 37
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

MAZARIEGOS ESCOBAR, WILSON
Booking Number: 156622
Booking Time: 12-23-2025 12:51 AM
Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: O
Age: 24
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 

Driving Under the Influence (Alcohol)
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>
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DAVIS, DAVID
Booking
Number:

 57975

Booking
Time:  

12-22-2025 9:44
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Theft of Property 4th
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

GUFFEY, AUSTIN
Booking
Number:

 156445

Booking
Time:  

12-20-2025 4:32
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

PIERCE, JONATHAN
Booking
Number:

 155818

Booking
Time:  

12-20-2025 1:32
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 48
City:

 
MADISON
35756

Charges:
 
Bond
Revocation

View Profile >>>

GWATHNEY, RANDY
Booking
Number:

 156077

Booking
Time:  

12-18-2025 10:00
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

OWENS CROSS ROADS PD -
AL0470500

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 57
City:

 
NEW
HOPE

State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

PAIR, LUKE
Booking
Number:

 156438

Booking
Time:  

12-18-2025 5:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 20
City: ALBERTVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 
Hold for Other
Agency

View Profile >>>

ROOTE, LEILANIE
Booking
Number:

 156035

Booking
Time:  

12-18-2025 4:21
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 52
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

MOORE, DEMETRI
Booking
Number:

 1430

Booking
Time:  

12-18-2025 11:45
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: B
Age: 46
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

RAGLAND, RIDGE
Booking
Number:

 113892

Booking
Time:  

12-16-2025 4:26
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 29
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
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Charges:

 

Buying/Receiving Stolen
Property
Fugitive From Justice
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

NICHOLS, JAMIE
Booking
Number:

 10176

Booking
Time:  

12-16-2025 2:34
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 42
City: HUNTSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

EDWARDS, BRANDON
Booking
Number:

 156016

Booking
Time:  

12-13-2025 8:34
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 2nd
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

PRUITT, ASHLEY
Booking
Number:

 139346

Booking
Time:  

12-12-2025 9:36
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 33
City:

 
PAINT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 

Return From Rehab
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

NEAL, COURTNEY
Booking
Number:

 144636

Booking
Time:  

12-11-2025 4:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 32
City:

 
HAZEL
GREEN

State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

SMITH, DUSTIN
Booking
Number:

 20569

Booking
Time:  

12-11-2025 12:11
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

WILSON (BAUGH), KIMBERLY
Booking
Number:

 10318

Booking
Time:  

12-10-2025 8:41
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 38
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

STILES, ELIJAH
Booking
Number:

 148285

Booking
Time:  

12-09-2025 8:09
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 24
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

MAZE, JAMES
Booking
Number:

 156598

Booking
Time:  

12-09-2025 7:54
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 35
City: RAINSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

MAYNOR, WALTER
Booking
Number:

 156596

Booking
Time:  

12-09-2025 2:34
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 51
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drugs-Illegal Distribution of a Controlled
Substance
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

HALL, JIMMY
Booking
Number:

 144588
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/693a427e7eac5840b70ca2f2
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6937ecd6986ce8574707f7b2


Booking
Time:  

12-09-2025 2:34
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 48
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Distribution/Manufacturing prohibited
moonshine
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

DODSON, BRANDON
Booking
Number:

 156595

Booking
Time:  

12-08-2025 3:20
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 35
City: Higdon
State: AL
Charges:

 

Possessing Forged
Instrument
Theft of Property 4th

View Profile >>>

COLLINS, MARK
Booking
Number:

 31759

Booking
Time:  

12-08-2025 1:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 41
City: HENAGAR
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>
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Search  

Show
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JONES, TIMOTHY
Booking
Number:

 156579

Booking
Time:  

12-08-2025 12:37
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 50
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

JONES, TRAVIS
Booking
Number:

 153869

Booking
Time:  

12-07-2025 7:45
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

FORD, JACK
Booking
Number:

 155581

Booking
Time:  

12-06-2025 4:03
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City:

 
Fort
payne

State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

LINN, KADEN
Booking
Number:

 155866

Booking
Time:  

12-06-2025 12:23
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 19
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Criminal Mischief
3rd

View Profile >>>

RILEY, LENDELL
Booking
Number:

 156593

Booking
Time:  

12-06-2025 11:25
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 61
City: WILMINGTON
State: NC
Charges:

 
Theft Of Property
2nd

View Profile >>>

MILLARD, APRIL
Booking
Number:

 134055

Booking
Time:  

12-05-2025 10:15
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 37
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

HEADRICK, TRANDON
Booking
Number:

 156592

Booking
Time:  

12-05-2025 6:06
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>
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FOSHEE, JOEL
Booking
Number:

 100260

Booking
Time:  

12-04-2025 12:31
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

BAUGH, FREDERICK
Booking
Number:

 156590

Booking
Time:  

12-04-2025 1:20
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Fugitive From Justice

View Profile >>>

MCGINNIS, DEREK
Booking
Number:

 131761

Booking
Time:  

12-03-2025 10:14
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 32
City: BIRMINGHAM
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

SMITH, AMY
Booking
Number:

 118292

Booking
Time:  

12-03-2025 5:42
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 50
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

ANDERSON, JOHN
Booking
Number:

 156588

Booking
Time:  

12-03-2025 4:00
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

AL Pardon & Parole -
AL061015G

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Violation

View Profile >>>

BAUGH, KATINA
Booking
Number:

 127415

Booking
Time:  

12-03-2025 2:19
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 50
City: HUNTLAND
State: TN
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

CAMPBELL, DAVEY
Booking
Number:

 156073

Booking
Time:  

12-02-2025 3:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: FYFFE
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

GLOVER, JOE
Booking
Number:

 104825

Booking
Time:  

12-02-2025 9:28
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 56
City: Collinsville
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

STRANAHAN, RICHARD
Booking
Number:

 156585

Booking
Time:  

11-30-2025 9:02
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: Section
State: AL
Charges:

 

Burglary-Non-Residence-No Force
Criminal Mischief 3rd
Domestic Violence 3rd- Harassment
Probation Revocation
Interference with a Domestic Violence
Emergency Call
Assault 2nd DV or Domestic Violence
Assault 3rd - Domestic - Menacing -
Strong Arm

View Profile >>>

OREAR, DAKOTA
Booking
Number:

 78946

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6931d76b593a50b8ae048392
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/69313d4add5583814e00b152
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/69312eab40ca1830220d7c32
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6930cfc34862bde558023e42
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6930c532e269b4b17e0d5f52
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6930a59ae7bfda3bbd0e55e4
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/692f62201b770320380f4182
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/692f06b782f41ee98e0401a2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/692d1701b5d36536bf0d2712


Booking
Time:  

11-26-2025 5:29
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 30
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Chemical Endangerment of a
child

View Profile >>>

WALLACE, CHRISTOPHER
Booking
Number:

 156170

Booking
Time:  

11-25-2025 8:53
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 41
City: Hollywood
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Theft of Property 4th
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

HILL, GARYN
Booking
Number:

 156222

Booking
Time:  

11-25-2025 1:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 22
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Return From
Rehab
Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

HOLLOWAY, JOSEPH
Booking
Number:

 155589

Booking
Time:  

11-24-2025 8:08
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 51
City: bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>
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INMATE ROSTER (173)
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Search  

Show

All

STEWART, DAVID
Booking
Number:

 93172

Booking
Time:  

11-24-2025 2:53
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 42
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

HOLT, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 156455

Booking
Time:  

11-24-2025 11:45
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 54
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Violation

View Profile >>>

LEIGHTNER, TIMOTHY
Booking
Number:

 126736

Booking
Time:  

11-18-2025 12:25
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

ALLEN, SHAUN
Booking
Number:

 138748

Booking
Time:  

11-16-2025 4:12
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 39
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

WHITE, BLAKE
Booking
Number:

 156560

Booking
Time:  

11-15-2025 3:02
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 41
City: ALCOA
State: TN
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

POSEY, DANIEL
Booking
Number:

 19567

Booking
Time:  

11-14-2025 9:01
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City:

 
New
Hope

State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Flight/Escape - Escape (3rd
degree)

View Profile >>>

DODSON, JAMES
Booking
Number:

 156556

Booking
Time:  

11-13-2025 11:37
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

AL Dept. of Corrections -
AL003025C

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 51
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
IPPD (Illegal Possession of Prescription
Drugs)
Probation Violation
ADOC Fugitive Warrant

View Profile >>>
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PAYNE, TABITHA
Booking
Number:

 156557

Booking
Time:  

11-13-2025 10:08
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 25
City: scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 

Violation of a Court Order
Possession of Dangerous Drugs
IPPD (Illegal Possession of Prescription
Drugs)
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana

View Profile >>>

YOUNG, RONALDA
Booking
Number:

 13886

Booking
Time:  

11-12-2025 3:26
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 49
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 

VIOLATION OF HOUSE
ARREST
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

GREENE, JIMMY
Booking
Number:

 145386

Booking
Time:  

11-12-2025 1:02
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 54
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Probation Revocation
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
IPPD (Illegal Possession of Prescription
Drugs)
Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Bond Revocation
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

LOUDERMILK, JOSHUA
Booking
Number:

 156555

Booking
Time:  

11-12-2025 10:15
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 35
City: RAINSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO
Booking
Number:

 156544

Booking
Time:  

11-07-2025 3:50
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: U
Age: 57
City: dutton
State: AL
Charges:

 
Using False Identity to Avoid
Arrest/Hinder Prosecute.

View Profile >>>

SELF, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 94208

Booking
Time:  

11-07-2025 11:16
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: WOODVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

GOOLESBY, JOSHUA
Booking
Number:

 113886

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 9:44
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
Traffic-Inoperable Brake Lights
Fleeing or Attempting to Elude
(Vehicle)

View Profile >>>

WHITING, JACOB
Booking
Number:

 155912

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 9:44
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Burglary-Bank Type Business-No
Force
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

MCLEMORE, TRACEY
Booking
Number:

 33580

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 1:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 52
City: JASPER
State: TN
Charges:

 

Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6916d42fe6ff04135d0b4613
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/691507a1949ab23b470e2632
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6914ef07bb6f86ea2203c9a2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6914c153f28267705c0eb9a2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/690e6ca08414167dd10fd362
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/690e42702fa83bffcb0fcc32
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/690ae1bb4a250e31c8051874
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/690ae1bb4a250e31c8051875
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/690a5e4b279f40c1e70119e5


WADE, CHARLES
Booking
Number:

 156537

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 10:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: CROSSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Violation of Release
Order
Violation of Release
Order

View Profile >>>

BUSSELL, HEATHER
Booking
Number:

 147854

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 2:40
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 38
City: Albertville
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear / Bail Jumping Felonies
(1st degree)
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

LONG, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 10751

Booking
Time:  

11-03-2025 10:06
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 42
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

LYNCH, ROGER
Booking
Number:

 156529

Booking
Time:  

11-01-2025 10:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Driving Under the Influence (Alcohol)
Leaving the Scene of an Accident
Assault 2nd
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting
Arrest
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>
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MARTINEZ, JUAN
Booking
Number:

 156525

Booking
Time:  

10-31-2025 10:00
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: O
Age: 35
City: SKYLINE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Fleeing or Attempting to Elude (Vehicle)
Open Container-Alcohol in a Vehicle
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer

View Profile >>>

PAYNE, ALICIA
Booking
Number:

 125803

Booking
Time:  

10-31-2025 1:01
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 29
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

KILGORE, REGAN
Booking
Number:

 156517

Booking
Time:  

10-28-2025 7:24
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 24
City: WHITWELL
State: TN
Charges:

 

Bond Revocation
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

CORNELISON, STEVEN
Booking
Number:

 32873

Booking
Time:  

10-27-2025 12:20
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

WOODARD, TRIVAL
Booking
Number:

 139301

Booking
Time:  

10-26-2025 4:40
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 36
City:

 
MCCALL
CREEK

State: MS
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Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Removal
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

TRAYLOR, RICKY
Booking
Number:

 6019

Booking
Time:  

10-24-2025 3:01
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 33
City: Dutton
State: AL
Charges:

 

DC Disorderly Conduct / Disturbing
Peace / Affray
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest
Assault 2nd

View Profile >>>

HENSON, TREVOR
Booking
Number:

 51036

Booking
Time:  

10-24-2025 11:26
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

BROWN, ADAM
Booking
Number:

 151784

Booking
Time:  

10-22-2025 3:58
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Possess
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

TATE, JUSTIN
Booking
Number:

 155555

Booking
Time:  

10-22-2025 1:46
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 39
City: Bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Burglary-Non-Residence-No
Force
Probation Revocation
Theft of Property 3rd
Burglary-Residence-No Force

View Profile >>>

HOPKINS, LAQUINTON
Booking
Number:

 150085

Booking
Time:  

10-20-2025 8:30
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 37
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

HICKS, CHARLES
Booking
Number:

 156503

Booking
Time:  

10-20-2025 2:40
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 55
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Insufficient Funds Check (Negotiating
Non-Negotiable Worthless Instrument)
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

SWAFFORD, NATHANIEL
Booking
Number:

 156499

Booking
Time:  

10-18-2025 10:44
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 43
City: section
State: AL
Charges:

 

PI Appears in Public Place Under
Influence
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

RODMAN, JONATHON
Booking
Number:

 156423

Booking
Time:  

10-17-2025 4:51
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: CROSSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Bond
Revocation
Bond
Revocation
Bond Removal
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

STUBBLEFIELD, KEVIN
Booking
Number:

 156497

Booking
Time:  

10-17-2025 2:50
PM

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68fdee591d4f33f5ae0b95f2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68fbe98ecc4d63f1950fef72
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68fbc9ebc8eedb3233056a12
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68f95823e8eadf98170c2a72
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68f934ff98f45878d5022df3
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68f63d9c7df41010c20bb742
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68f601daef09f66186051b82
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68f474aa033a1c28b204d322
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68f2d2377e4734e6950affb2


Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: huntland
State: TN
Charges:

 

Fugitive From Justice
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude a Police Officer
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Assault 3rd - Reckless Endangerment

View Profile >>>

GOMEZ, DANIEL
Booking
Number:

 156022

Booking
Time:  

10-17-2025 7:38
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: U
Age: 39
City: Dutton
State: AL
Charges:

 

Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

POORE, MACKENZIE
Booking
Number:

 138678

Booking
Time:  

10-15-2025 8:42
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 25
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

ROBERTS, PATRICK
Booking
Number:

 134131

Booking
Time:  

10-13-2025 1:15
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: FLATROCK
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Drug Paraphernalia-2nd Offense
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm

View Profile >>>

CODY, MELISSA
Booking
Number:

 155856

Booking
Time:  

10-08-2025 6:30
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 35
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

MCINTIRE, CLINT
Booking
Number:

 22266

Booking
Time:  

09-30-2025 11:40
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Possess
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture

View Profile >>>

WOOTEN, TERRY
Booking
Number:

 8020

Booking
Time:  

09-29-2025 5:48
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 45
City: COLLINSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Fleeing or Attempting to Elude
(Vehicle)

View Profile >>>
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Jackson County 

Sheriff's Office 
Scottsboro, Alabama

Submit Crime Tip 

256-574-2610

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911 

Non-Emergency (24 hours)

256-574-2610 

Jail 256-574-1884

Contact 

Office Hours:

Monday - Friday

8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

102 East Laurel St

Scottsboro, AL 35768
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GIBSON, CHRISTOPHER
Booking
Number:

 156462

Booking
Time:  

09-29-2025 1:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 47
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Assault 3rd - Simple Assault - Family
PI Appears in Public Place Under
Influence
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

GAMBLE, JUSTIN
Booking
Number:

 155961

Booking
Time:  

09-26-2025 10:15
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

INGLE, BRANDON
Booking
Number:

 156454

Booking
Time:  

09-26-2025 11:09
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 30
City: Odenville
State: AL
Charges:

 
Theft of Property
3rd

View Profile >>>

BROWN, QUINN
Booking
Number:

 13014

Booking
Time:  

09-24-2025 11:13
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 45
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

PEACOCK, RICHARD
Booking
Number:

 89930

Booking
Time:  

09-24-2025 6:06
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

FERRELL, JESSE
Booking
Number:

 156437

Booking
Time:  

09-18-2025 8:05
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: SMITHVILLE
State: TN
Charges:

 
Stolen Property-RSP Possessing Stolen
Property (1st Degree)

View Profile >>>

GARNER, BRADLEY
Booking
Number:

 156414

Booking
Time:  

09-11-2025 11:20
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

Buying/Receiving Stolen Property
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
IPPD (Illegal Possession of Prescription
Drugs)
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Violation of Release Order
Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana

Options
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68d6ea76f14235fb590adf82
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68d4db22b877151e0d07c572
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68d48a44ad8bfc191b0337d2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68ccb2d65cb5ecd1af0dae02


View Profile >>>

ALLEN, SEAIRA
Booking
Number:

 156411

Booking
Time:  

09-10-2025 2:45
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

BRIDGEPORT PD -
AL0390200

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 23
City: Bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 
Assault
2nd

View Profile >>>

EDWARDS, BRENT
Booking
Number:

 89914

Booking
Time:  

09-09-2025 4:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Sell/Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Dangerous drugs - PPC Promote Prison
Contraband (Drugs) (2nd Degree)
Probation Revocation
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Probation Revocation
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

CARTER, KELSI
Booking
Number:

 90583

Booking
Time:  

09-08-2025 3:47
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 28
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
IPPD (Illegal Possession of Prescription
Drugs)
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

TALLEY, KENNETH
Booking
Number:

 144688

Booking
Time:  

09-07-2025 5:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 40
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 3rd - DV or Domestic
Violence
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

ROBERTS, JESSIE
Booking
Number:

 156404

Booking
Time:  

09-07-2025 12:08
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 28
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Theft of Property 4th

View Profile >>>

LEWIS, ROBBIE
Booking
Number:

 156401

Booking
Time:  

09-06-2025 10:51
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
POM 2nd Possession of
Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

COLE, JERMICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 156297

Booking
Time:  

09-06-2025 12:23
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 26
City: CHATTANOOGA
State: TN
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

WILSON, KERRY
Booking
Number:

 6239

Booking
Time:  

09-05-2025 7:43
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Flight/Escape - Escape (3rd degree)
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Traffic-RD Reckless Driving
No Liability Insurance
Traffic-Fail Stop Sign
FAILURE TO WEAR SAFETY BELT
SWITCHED TAG
DRIVING WHILE REVOKED

View Profile >>>

OWENS, JOSEPH
Booking
Number:

 135901

Booking
Time:  

09-03-2025 12:35
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68c3ad19afa09d13810eb0a2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68c1dd036cbc75fa67079ec2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bff4581c54237f4f08d922
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bea9e2a923901e820189f3
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68be20c6af17235b2408e672
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bde180cb177fb42f0eca82
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bd1212b8c8c4f88b090b62
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bbeac047ffd8bd640cfe12
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bb92dcff0959780b0d2182


Race: W
Age: 48
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 
Return From
Rehab

View Profile >>>

GEPHART, JOSHUA
Booking
Number:

 143363

Booking
Time:  

09-01-2025 11:38
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 42
City:

 
NEW
HOPE

State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Removal
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

WILSON, JAMES
Booking
Number:

 156385

Booking
Time:  

08-31-2025 4:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Leaving the Scene of an Accident
Unauthorized Use Of Auto-No
Force
Bond Revocation
Theft of Property 1st

View Profile >>>

TERRY, THOMAS
Booking
Number:

 109690

Booking
Time:  

08-24-2025 12:04
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 55
City: bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Fleeing or Attempting to Elude (Vehicle)
Using False Identity to Avoid
Arrest/Hinder Prosecute.
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana

View Profile >>>

WARREN, ADAM
Booking
Number:

 105492

Booking
Time:  

08-22-2025 9:04
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
PUBLIC INTOXICATION
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>
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Submit Crime Tip 
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Non-Emergency (24 hours)
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Jail 256-574-1884

Contact 

Office Hours:

Monday - Friday
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102 East Laurel St

Scottsboro, AL 35768
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KIRK, LARRY
Booking
Number:

 156361

Booking
Time:  

08-19-2025 11:06
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 63
City: bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Flee or Attempt to Elude (vehicle)
Drug Trafficking
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Bond Revocation
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

SMELLEY, CASH
Booking
Number:

 21591

Booking
Time:  

08-17-2025 7:00
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Methamphetamine-Possess
Drunk/Addict in Possession of a Firearm
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

JOHNSON, SAMANTHA
Booking
Number:

 156355

Booking
Time:  

08-17-2025 3:59
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 42
City:

 
FORT
PAYNE

State: AL
Charges:

 

Possession of Dangerous Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

GUEST, JAMES
Booking
Number:

 156007

Booking
Time:  

08-17-2025 2:10
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: HUNTSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond Revocation
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

BROWN, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 156347

Booking
Time:  

08-14-2025 6:47
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 40
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Theft of Property 1st
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Marijuana-Possess (1st
Degree)
Bond Removal
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

GOTHARD, ZACHARY
Booking
Number:

 156345

Booking
Time:  

08-13-2025 10:56
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 39
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude a Police Officer
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

BEAVERS, PHILLIP
Booking
Number:

 64764

Booking
Time:  

08-13-2025 3:17
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 38
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Simple Assault 3rd
Criminal Trespass 3rd
Elder Abuse and Neglect 2nd
Degree

View Profile >>>
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PASCHAL, KEVIN
Booking
Number:

 156335

Booking
Time:  

08-10-2025 7:22
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City: FACKLER
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

COCHRAN, SEAN
Booking
Number:

 114345

Booking
Time:  

08-04-2025 5:50
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 44
City: FACKLER
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
POM 1st
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

LETSON, MAKAYLA
Booking
Number:

 99569

Booking
Time:  

07-29-2025 3:22
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 30
City: Skyline
State: AL
Charges:

 
Bond
Revocation

View Profile >>>

MCCARN, DANIEL
Booking
Number:

 156299

Booking
Time:  

07-26-2025 10:04
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Attempt - Murder
Leaving the Scene of an Accident
DFIOD/V Shooting Into Occupied Building
(Fel)
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude a Police Officer

View Profile >>>

MCCLENTION, HENSLEY
Booking
Number:

 151786

Booking
Time:  

07-24-2025 6:19
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Judge's Order
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

SANDERS, DAVID
Booking
Number:

 156270

Booking
Time:  

07-14-2025 4:04
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 28
City: flatrock
State: AL
Charges:

 

Shoplifting 4TH
Fugitive From
Justice

View Profile >>>

GASQUE, CARTER
Booking
Number:

 156265

Booking
Time:  

07-09-2025 11:56
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 55
City: LANGSTON
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

SHUMAKE, CHRISTY
Booking
Number:

 156260

Booking
Time:  

07-07-2025 9:18
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 35
City: Midfield
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Probation Revocation
Sexual Misconduct
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

EVERS, BRANDON
Booking
Number:

 21435

Booking
Time:  

06-24-2025 12:40
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Sell/Distribute
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Bond Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68994f5dd53d6868880f2a62
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68914dc42fad5c45e40fab22
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68893008dba2c326440ec752
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6885b30e83e36d7e2a00c252
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6882c2b938ff9a7c110dbef5
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68759abef88a86a1fe070d54
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/686eaedfdc6335e0dc0d8ea2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/686caa19b2d0450ca40904a2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/685a4322c0c1432ed808a542


MANUEL, THOMAS
Booking
Number:

 156226

Booking
Time:  

06-21-2025 7:54
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 43
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 
Burglary-Residence-Force
Assault 2nd

View Profile >>>

CORBITT, PAYTON
Booking
Number:

 155946

Booking
Time:  

06-17-2025 9:47
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography

View Profile >>>

KENNEDY, STUART
Booking
Number:

 156212

Booking
Time:  

06-17-2025 2:49
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 52
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

SANDROCK, STUART
Booking
Number:

 156209

Booking
Time:  

06-16-2025 9:44
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 71
City:

 
Flat
Rock

State: AL

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/685759d1dc129471b8096d02
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6852418767761164820d4cc2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6851ed253363d6a4d80f1d32


Charges:

 

Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Using False Identity to Avoid
Arrest/Hinder Prosecute.
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Possession of Sawed Off Rifle/Shotgun
Possession of Sawed Off Rifle/Shotgun
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>
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INMATE ROSTER (173)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

Enter first OR last name

Search  

Show

All

STEELE, MARIAH
Booking
Number:

 156125

Booking
Time:  

06-10-2025 12:14
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 32
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Bond Removal
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

JOHNSON, CHRISTINA
Booking
Number:

 146663

Booking
Time:  

06-09-2025 12:21
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 49
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 
Violation of Release
Order

View Profile >>>

HUTCHINS, BRADLEY
Booking
Number:

 156189

Booking
Time:  

06-05-2025 5:17
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 39
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Assault 3rd - DV or Domestic Violence
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
BREAKING AND ENTERING VEHICLE
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Theft Of Property 2nd
Theft of Property 3rd

View Profile >>>

SMITH, AMANDA
Booking
Number:

 6713

Booking
Time:  

06-04-2025 2:17
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 44
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 
Violation of Release
Order

View Profile >>>

WOODS, SAMANTHA
Booking
Number:

 154358

Booking
Time:  

05-29-2025 4:57
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 24
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

HURLEY, DANIEL
Booking
Number:

 21024

Booking
Time:  

04-12-2025 3:01
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 54
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

KENNAMER, BARRY
Booking
Number:

 20886

Booking
Time:  

04-08-2025 11:06
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 66
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

PROVENS, DARRYL
Booking
Number:

 54858

Booking
Time:  

04-02-2025 12:02
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 40
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
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Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Violation of Release Order
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

JEFFERS, CHRISTOPHER
Booking
Number:

 44065

Booking
Time:  

03-31-2025 12:45
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City: TRENTON
State: GA
Charges:

 

Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

SOUTHARD, WILLIE
Booking
Number:

 115167

Booking
Time:  

03-28-2025 9:23
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 53
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Drug Trafficking
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest

View Profile >>>

EVANS, EUGENE
Booking
Number:

 156010

Booking
Time:  

03-06-2025 1:03
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 50
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 3rd - DV or Domestic Violence
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting
Arrest

View Profile >>>

DAGNAN, ASHIA
Booking
Number:

 110392

Booking
Time:  

02-21-2025 9:34
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 34
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Sell/Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Bond Revocation
Carrying Brass Knuckles/Sling Shot

View Profile >>>

WHITE, ZACHARY
Booking
Number:

 20558

Booking
Time:  

02-17-2025 11:02
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 

Flight/Escape - Escape (3rd
degree)
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

HUBBLE, RONNY
Booking
Number:

 155542

Booking
Time:  

02-06-2025 4:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: GUNTERSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

MASON, DAKOTA
Booking
Number:

 94994

Booking
Time:  

02-01-2025 11:45
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City: WOODVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Hunting Deer at Night
HWOP (Hunting without Permission)
Hunting or Discharge of Firearm from,
upon, or across public roads
Hunting From a Vehicle
Hunting with Night Vision
Hunting with Illegal Arms and Ammunition
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

PARADISE, NOAH
Booking
Number:

 22790

Booking
Time:  

01-30-2025 9:55
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 41
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67ece1e1162beabcf00a1de2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67eb111fdc28a704360487f4
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67e774a45323c3bc42079882
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67ca0d96cc4eef031d088f85
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67b96fa6dde8e49684042df2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67b36f52fca7cbec01072cd2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67a554c5c09ce1af7b0c6e82
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/679f395e80b81933e10993e2


Charges:

 

Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude a Police Officer
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Drug Trafficking
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Violation of Court Order
Violation of Court Order
Violation of Court Order
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

PAYNE, CASEY
Booking
Number:

 122765

Booking
Time:  

01-30-2025 12:08
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 27
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st
Offense
Probation Violation
Simple Assault 3rd
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

BUCKNER, BRIAN
Booking
Number:

 141169

Booking
Time:  

01-25-2025 10:26
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 39
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

POM 2nd Possession of
Marijuana
Assault 2nd
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

MOUNGER, ALEXANDER
Booking
Number:

 155893

Booking
Time:  

12-28-2024 8:50
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: GUNTERSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 2nd
Criminal Mischief
2nd
Simple Assault 3rd

View Profile >>>

COLLINS, JASON
Booking
Number:

 155877

Booking
Time:  

12-15-2024 10:01
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 47
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Sodomy-With A Child
Enticing Child Immoral Purpose
Sexual Abuse of a child less than
12
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Sexual Abuse of a child less than
12
Enticing Child Immoral Purpose
Attempt-Rape 2nd
Sodomy 2nd
Sodomy 2nd
Sexual Abuse 2nd (M)
Enticing Child Immoral Purpose

View Profile >>>
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Search  
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SISK, SAM
Booking
Number:

 155868

Booking
Time:  

12-13-2024 10:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 30
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Enticing Child Immoral Purpose
Enticing Child Immoral Purpose
Assault with Bodily Fluids
Sodomy-With A Child
Sodomy-With A Child
Sodomy-With A Child
Rape-Other Weapon
Sexual Abuse Using Inanimate
Object
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12

View Profile >>>

WILLIAMS, IVEY
Booking
Number:

 155786

Booking
Time:  

10-26-2024 8:46
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 66
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Obstructing Police- Rendering False
Alarm-Other Building/Location
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Other
Weapon
Assault 2nd

View Profile >>>

STEED, RALPH
Booking
Number:

 120541

Booking
Time:  

10-02-2024 6:24
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 35
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

Attempt - Murder
Attempt - Murder
Burglary-Residence-Force
Burglary-Residence-Force
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Strong
Arm
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest
Cruelty To Dog/Cat 1st
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

COCHRAN, DYLAN
Booking
Number:

 101667

Booking
Time:  

09-30-2024 2:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: Henager
State: AL
Charges:

 

Sell/Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Obstruction- Failure to
Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

HATCHETT, MARIAH
Booking
Number:

 151150

Booking
Time:  

08-13-2024 3:00
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: B
Age: 28
City: GUNTERSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 2 ND- On LEO
Assault 2ND - On LEO
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Strong
Arm

View Profile >>>

ABSHER, JOSHUA
Booking
Number:

 134890

Booking
Time:  

07-14-2024 1:54
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: PRINCETON
State: AL

Options
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tel:+12565742610
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/66fa5b3d4381050cd904d272
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/66bcc3f3d9aa85379b0ac162


Charges:

 

Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography

View Profile >>>

LEE, DERRICK
Booking
Number:

 138035

Booking
Time:  

05-22-2024 1:23
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Weapons-Drunk/Addict in Possession of
a Firearm
PROB REV
PROB REV

View Profile >>>

STONE, ERIC
Booking
Number:

 153411

Booking
Time:  

04-14-2024 12:49
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

BRIDGEPORT PD -
AL0390200

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 44
City: CHATTANOOGA
State: TN
Charges:

 

Dangerous Drugs-Methamphetamine-
Possess
Dangerous Drugs-Drug Trafficking
Stolen Property-Possesing Stolen
Property
Stolen Property-Possesing Stolen
Property
Dangerous Drugs-PDP Drug
Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Liquor-PI Appears in Public Place Under
Influence
Weapons-AFI or POAFA Altering Firearm
Identification or Possession of Altered
Firearm

View Profile >>>

FENNELL, LAZARRELL
Booking
Number:

 145938

Booking
Time:  

04-01-2024 3:43
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 43
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 
Homicide-Murder-Non-Family
Gun

View Profile >>>

TAYLOR, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 151393

Booking
Time:  

03-16-2024 6:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 60
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST- EXCEEDS
$2500
Dangerous Drugs-Drug Trafficking
BOND REVOCATION
BOND REMOVAL
BOND REMOVAL

View Profile >>>

NEELY, JOSEPH
Booking
Number:

 57324

Booking
Time:  

01-27-2024 6:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City:

 
HAZEL
GREEN

State: AL
Charges:

 

Smuggling-PPC Promote Prison
Contraband (Weapon)
FAIL TO PAY
Weapons-Drunk/Addict in Possession of
a Firearm

View Profile >>>

PHILLIPS, JAMES
Booking
Number:

 1655

Booking
Time:  

12-20-2023 5:38
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 55
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 
Stolen Property-RSP Buying/Receiving
Stolen Property

View Profile >>>

SHAVERS, BYRON
Booking
Number:

 92702

Booking
Time:  

05-14-2023 4:51
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 51
City: SECTION
State: AL

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/66943056149054bff9087d22
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/667b1e27eb933159a709587b
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/669550c4fb7a9ba43d0613f6
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/667b1e26eb933159a7095846
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/667b1e27eb933159a70958b1
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/667b1e27eb933159a709588d
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/669550c4fb7a9ba43d061406


Charges: Homicide- Murder

View Profile >>>
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